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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report provided free of charge by:

ek Wk,

[CIARIFIART |
ADVANTAGE"
- DEALER

Amato Automotive Group
8301 N 76th St
Milwaukee, WI 53223
1-888-355-0606

SHOW ME THE CARFA)

CARFAX’® Vehicle History Report™

An independent company established in 1986

v

Vehicle Information:

2006 LEXUS RX 400 HYBRID AWD
VIN: JTJIHW31U560002093

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.3L V6 Fl 24V

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

No accident / damage reported to CARFAX

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

At least 1 open recall
CARFAX Report Provided By:
Amato Automotive Group

8301 N 76th St

Milwaukee, Wi 53223
1-888-355-0606
www.amatoauto.com

Personal lease vehicle

47.227 Last reported odometer
' reading

21

ORI~ 4 |

$600 Above retail book value

%

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/6/14 at 10:10:13 AM (EL
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important to
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Price Calculator™

C/AIRF/AST

Adjust the value of this 2006 Lexus RX 400 Hybrid AWD based on the information available in this report

1) Retail Book Value

s 0

Enter retail book value here

2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™

+ $600

Above retail book value

3) Adjusted Retail Value

Begin by entering
the retail book value

Start by entering the This vehicle is worth Compare adjusted retail
retail book value from & more than average, | valueto seller’s asking
- pricing guide website. based on information price when making
. in this report. your decision,
Ownership History & Owner 1
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2005

Type of owner Personal lease

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 1 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces California
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=JTTHW31U560002093 06.09.2014
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Estimated miles driven per year 14,721/yr
Last reported odometer reading 47,227
(VMY x | Title History & it
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section
Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ﬁza';f:x:

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles

\x (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Not II ac:dnts |ssuare reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Lexus dealer near you to

schedule an appointment,

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

'y | Additional History

i Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

S|

No Issues
Reported

S|

No Issues
Reported

S

No Issues
Indicated

S|

No Issues
Reported

S|

Recall
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

ry

Glos

NG ANY x| Detailed Histo
& Owner 1 Date:
Purchased: 2005
Type: Personal lease 04/02/2005
Where: California
Est. miles/year: 14,721/yr 04/19/2005
Est. length owned:  4/20/05 -

5/22/08

(3 yrs. 1 mo.)
Low mileage! 04/20/2005
This owner drove
less than the
industry average .
of 15,000 miles
per year. ' 05/27/2005

http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=JTJIHW31U560002093

12

1.730

Source:
NICB

Lexus of Las Vegas
Las Vegas, NV
702-942-6600

lexusoflasvegas.com

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Angeles, CA

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calabasas, CA

Hemomumreie 3ametku Cip.2

Comments:

Vehicle manufactured
and shipped to original dealer

Vehicle sold

Title issued or updated

First owner reported

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Loan or lien reported

Title issued or updated

Loan or lien reported

Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

06.09.2014
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05/22/2008 47,227 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

07/11/2008 Vehicle Exporter Vehicle exported from
Los Angeles, CA
and imported to
Finland

02/24/2011 Lexus, a Divisionof ~ Manufacturer Recall Issued

Toyota Motor Sales, NHTSA #11V112

USA, Inc. Recall #BLC Safety Recall BLC - Certain
2004 ?
Early 2007 Model Year RX 330, RX 350 and
RX 400h
Vehicles Driver's Side Floor Carpet Cover an
Retention Clip
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Lexus dealer near you
schedule an appointment

- Learn more about this recall

Description: Toyota is recalling certain Model Year 2004-2006 Highlander, Highlander
Hybrid, and Model Year 2004-2007 Lexus RX330, RX350, and RX400h vehicles. If the
forward retention clip used to secure the floor carpet cover, which is located in front of the
center console, is not installed properly the cover may lean toward the accelerator pedal
and interfere with the accelerator pedal arm.

If this occurs, the accelerator pedal may temporarily become stuck in a partially depressed
position rather than return to the idle position. A stuck accelerator pedal may result in
unintended and sustained vehicle speeds and make it difficult to stop, increasing the risk of
a vehicle crash.

Remedy: Dealers will replace the floor carpet cover with a newly designed one free or
charge. Owners may contact Toyota at 1-800-331-4331.

11/09/2011 Lexus, a Division of ~ Manufacturer Recall Issued

Toyota Motor Sales, NHTSA #11V539

USA, Inc. Recall #BLG Safety Recall BLG - Certain 20(
and
2005 Model Year ES 330 and RX 330 and
Certain 2006
Model Year RX 400h Vehicles - 1MZ-FE/3Mz
FE V6
Engine Crankshaft Pulley - Remedy Available
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Lexus dealer near you
schedule an appointment

- Learn more about this recall

Description: Toyota is recalling certain Model Year 2004 Avalon vehicles; 2004 and 2005
Camry, Camry Solara, Highlander, and Sienna vehicles, 2006 Highlander Hybrid; 2004 and
2005 Lexus ES330 and RX330; and 2006 Lexus RX400h vehicles manufactured from June
1, 2004 through mMarch 31, 2005, equipped with the 1MZ-FE or 3MZ-FE engine. The
amount of adhesive agent applied between the outer ring and the torsional rubber damper
(inner ring) in the crankshaft pulley may be inadequate. If the adhesive is insufficient, there
is a possibility that the outer ring may become misaligned and it may not properly rotate with
the inner ring, causing noise and/or illumination of the battery discharge indicator light.

In some cases, the belt for the power steering pump may become detached from the pulley
which could result in a loss of power steering and a sudden increase in steering effort,
increasing the risk of a crash.

Remedy: Toyota will notify owners, and dealers will check the crankshaft pulley to identify
whether it was produced by the U.S. supplier. If so, the dealer will replace the pulley with a
new one at no charge. Owners may contact Toyota at 1-800-331-4331.

http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=JTJIHW31U560002093 06.09.2014
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09/04/2013 Lexus, a Division of ~ Manufacturer Recall Issued
Toyota Motor Sales, NHTSA #13V396
USA, Inc. Recall #DLF Safety Recall DLF - Certain 200

through 2008 Model Year RX 400H Vehicles
Intelligent Power Module (IPM) Replacement
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Lexus dealer near you
schedule an appointment

- Learn more about this recall

Description: Toyota is recalling certain model year 2006-2010 highlander hybrid vehicles
manufactured february 16, 2005, through july 29, 2010; and model year 2006-2008 lexus
x400h vehicles manufactured february 23, 2005, through december 2, 2008. The intelligent
power module (ipm) inside the inverter module may contain transistors that have higher
operating temperatures than the solder can support and the transistors may be heat
damaged by the solder. If this occurs, various warning lamps, including the malfunction
indicator lamp, slip indicator light, brake system warning light, and master warning light, will
be illuminated on the instrument panel.

The vehicle may enter a fail-safe/limp-home mode that limits the drivability of the vehicle. It
is possible that the hybrid system will shut down while the vehicle is being driven, causing
the vehicle to stall unexpectedly, increasing the risk of a crash.

Remedy: Toyota will notify owners, and dealers will replace the ipm free of charge. Owners
may contact Toyota at 1-800-331-4331. Vehicles that had their ipm replaced under recall
11v-342 are not affected by this campaign.

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
www.carfaxonline.com.

- ‘K ﬁR VFT‘ A@ Glossary View Full Glo:

CARFAX Price Adjustment™

Accidents, service records, number of owners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price
Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported !
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment will give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decisiol
about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lexus Recall

Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc. provides CARFAX with recall information within the last 10 model years for vehicles originally
marketed or sold in the United States of America and its territories. Only open Safety or Emissions recalls, where the remedy is
available and has not been completed, will be listed. While Toyota provides data updates to CARFAX on a regular basis, this report
may not include very recent activity. For the most current information on recall activity for any Lexus vehicle, go to
http://lexus.com/recall.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Rec:
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repair
at no cost to you.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicl
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jerse
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=JTJIHW31U560002093 06.09.2014
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A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are usec
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: [f] facebook.com/CARFAX » @CarfaxReports $§ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2014 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841, 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

9/6/14 10:10:13 AM (EDT)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 LEXUS RX SERIES
vehicle (VIN: JTJIHW31U560002093), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
9/6/14 at 10:10 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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